(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissions. 10131057 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jerome H. Ludwig Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XXII Assignment □ Merger	attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Unelko Resource Development Rule Internal Address:
Tab settings DDD To the Honorable Commission. 10131057 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jerome H. Ludwig Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Unelko Resource Development Rule Internal Address:
1. Name of conveying party(les): Jerome H. Ludwig Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 1. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Unelko Resource Development He Internal Address:
Jerome H. Ludwig Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes M No Nature of conveyance:	Name: Unelko Resource Development Rushinternal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
XIX Assignment □ Memer	
And a month of the state of the	Street Address: 14641 N. 74th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1
D Other	City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 8
Execution Date: March 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	XXI Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	Deposit account number:
	23-3000
City: Cincinnati State: <u>OH</u> ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. David J. Josephic Name of Person Signing	March 3, 2 Signature Date
	power sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010662 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	Ludwig	
	ve, Sun City West	
	have invented a new and impro	
	MAKING AND USING VOC FREE, NON-FLAMMABLE ROUS SURFACES WATER, SOIL AND STAIN REPEL	
on even date States therefor: and whereas. Unelko Res	entitled and executed by mepreparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the Unisource Development L.L.C.	ited
	ate of Arizona	
	11 N. 74th Street	
	tsdale, Arizona 85260	
esires to acquire the entire interest in and to nd to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.	the subject-matter disclosed in said application and	in
f the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, are thich is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assign	may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the receipt ned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assurce Development L.L.C.	of ign
cooperative Union. European Patent Convention, or Union for each country of said Convention of Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patents.	ection of Industrial Property, the International Pat Common Market Convention, or any other Convents or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request stent granted on said application and all future pate to the above named Assignee, its legal representati	ion the ints
Witness my hand this $2\mathrm{nd}$	day of March 2000	ì
	Jerome H. Ludwig Invent	:o r .
TATE OF Arizona	•	
OUNTY OF Maricopa)	SS.	
On this 2nd day	of March 2900	Ł,
me known and known by me to be the above	Ludwig named individual, who duly acknowledged the signs t and deed and who executed the same for the uses a	ing
SEAL) KATHY J. GREENWELL NOTATRY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY	Latiney Greenwer Notary Pub	olic
My Gomm. Expires Feb. 28, 2004	DATENT	

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010662 FRAME: 0056